—
— - "
- Mmidocear
p—

SUSTAINABILITY DECLARATION

ltem number
MO2363

Item description
Fully adjustable nordic walking poles in aluminium with cork handles, walking rubber tips and mud baskets. Presented in a RPET

ripstop pouch. Fully adjustable: 65cm to 135cm.

Material content

Part
1
2
3

10
11

midocean | Wellensiekstraat 2 | 6718 XZ Ede | po box 644, 6710 BP Ede | the Netherlands
+31 (0) 34 24 26 842 | www.midocean.com | info@midocean.com

Component description
Metal shaft

Plastic cap

Metal connection

Twist lock
Black Bag

Wrist strap

Mud basket
Black soft plastic
Grey plastic
Metal cap

Metal spring

Position
Shaft

End of shaft
Joint of shaft

Shaft
Bag

Top of grip

Basket

Top of grip
Top of grip
End of shaft
Joint of shaft

Material

Aluminium

Natural Rubber
Zinc alloy

- Zinc 85%

- Aluminium 8%

- Copper 6%

- Magnesium 0.955%
- Iron 0.02%

- Silicone 0.02%

- Chromium 0.003%
- Nickel 0.001%

- Tin 0.001%
Polypropylene (PP)

Recycled Polyethylene
Terephthalate (RPET)

Modified Polyamide (PA)
(Nylon)
Polypropylene (PP)
Natural Rubber
Polypropylene (PP)
Iron

Zinc alloy

- Zinc 85%

- Aluminium 8%

- Copper 6%

- Magnesium 0.955%
- Iron 0.02%

- Silicone 0.02%

- Chromium 0.003%
- Nickel 0.001%

- Tin 0.001%

Weight Percentage

Pagelof3

64,30%
4,50%
4,00%

3,00%
3,00%

2,80%

2,50%
2,00%
2,00%
1,50%
1,50%



12

13
14

15
16
17
18

— midocean

Metal nut

Clamp
Metal tip

Black plastic joint
White plastic joint
Cork handle
Rivet

Joint of shaft

Shaft
End of shaft

Joint of shaft
Joint of shaft
Grip

End of wrist strap

Stainless Steel 420
- Carbon 0.15%

- Silicone 1%

- Manganese 1%

- Phosphorus 0.04%

- Sulfur 0.03%

- Chromium 12%

- Iron 85.78%
Polypropylene (PP)
Stainless Steel 201
- Carbon 0.15%

- Silicone 0.75%

- Manganese 5.5%

- Phosphorus 0.06%

- Sulfur 0.03%

- Nickel 3.5%

- Chromium 16%

- Iron 74.01%
Polypropylene (PP)
Polypropylene (PP)
Cork

Stainless Steel 201

1,50%

1,00%
1,00%

1,00%
1,00%
0,50%
0,50%

- Carbon 0.15%

- Silicone 0.75%

- Manganese 5.5%

- Phosphorus 0.06%

- Sulfur 0.03%

- Nickel 3.5%

- Chromium 16%

- Iron 74.01%

Stainless Steel 201 0,50%
- Carbon 0.15%

- Silicone 0.75%

- Manganese 5.5%

- Phosphorus 0.06%

- Sulfur 0.03%

- Nickel 3.5%

- Chromium 16%

- Iron 74.01%

Stainless Steel 410 0,50%
- Carbon 0.15%

- Silicone 1%

- Manganese 1%

- Phosphorus 0.04%

- Sulfur 0.03%

- Nickel 0.75%

- Chromium 11.5%

- Iron 85.53%

Total 100,00%

*midocean uses the original chemical names registered in the ECHA (European Chemicals Agency) database in our Bill of Materials. Additional
information on the material can be found in the description

19 Rivet Top of grip

20 Metal gasket Joint of shaft

Cotton sourced & processed

| Country of origin -

midocean | Wellensiekstraat 2 | 6718 XZ Ede | po box 644, 6710 BP Ede | the Netherlands Page?2 of3
+31 (0) 34 24 26 842 | www.midocean.com | info@midocean.com


https://echa.europa.eu/home

— midocean

Country of processing ‘ -

Recycled material
Biodegradebility of material [ Yes No

Recyclability of material Yes ] No

Renewable source

Recycled material Natural material Reused waste material

Xl ves [1 No [ Yes Xl No ] Yes Xl No

End of life suggestion

oGl o0 o®
] o140

Trademarks of material

o®
TEXTILE
Fulfilled technical standard

This item is compliant with the European legislation and regulations applicable to this item. A Declaration of Conformity (DOC)
certificate and all relevant test reports are easily downloadable at our web shop.

Quality certifications/ social audits factory

amfori@ - -

Trade with purpase

Packaging and Transport

Piece Inner Carton Carton | mo box Polybag Packaging
1 ) 20 Yes ) Each set with 2 x sticks fixer and packed inside
RPET pouch

We have dedicated partnerships with our carriers. Who have shown their commitments to reduce GHG emissions and have ambitious
targets concerning carbon-neutral deliveries and climate-neutral logistics solutions.

midocean

Mrs. P. Varela

Buying & Por ijector

midocean | Wellensiekstraat 2 | 6718 XZ Ede | po box 644, 6710 BP Ede | the Netherlands Page3of3

+31 (0) 34 24 26 842 | www.midocean.com | info@midocean.com



