

SUSTAINABILITY DECLARATION



Item number MO2363

Item description

Fully adjustable nordic walking poles in aluminium with cork handles, walking rubber tips and mud baskets. Presented in a RPET ripstop pouch. Fully adjustable: 65cm to 135cm.

Material content

Part	Component description	Position	Material	Weight Percentage
1	Metal shaft	Shaft	Aluminium	64,30%
2	Plastic cap	End of shaft	Natural Rubber	4,50%
3	Metal connection	Joint of shaft	Zinc alloy - Zinc 85% - Aluminium 8% - Copper 6% - Magnesium 0.955% - Iron 0.02% - Silicone 0.02% - Chromium 0.003% - Nickel 0.001% - Tin 0.001%	4,00%
4	Twist lock	Shaft	Polypropylene (PP)	3,00%
5	Black Bag	Bag	Recycled Polyethylene Terephthalate (RPET)	3,00%
6	Wrist strap	Top of grip	Modified Polyamide (PA) (Nylon)	2,80%
7	Mud basket	Basket	Polypropylene (PP)	2,50%
8	Black soft plastic	Top of grip	Natural Rubber	2,00%
9	Grey plastic	Top of grip	Polypropylene (PP)	2,00%
10	Metal cap	End of shaft	Iron	1,50%
11	Metal spring	Joint of shaft	Zinc alloy - Zinc 85% - Aluminium 8% - Copper 6% - Magnesium 0.955% - Iron 0.02% - Silicone 0.02% - Chromium 0.003% - Nickel 0.001% - Tin 0.001%	1,50%



12	Metal nut	Joint of shaft	Stainless Steel 420 - Carbon 0.15% - Silicone 1% - Manganese 1% - Phosphorus 0.04% - Sulfur 0.03%	1,50%
			- Chromium 12% - Iron 85.78%	
13	Clamp	Shaft	Polypropylene (PP)	1,00%
14	Metal tip	End of shaft	Stainless Steel 201	1,00%
17	Wetar tip	Life of Shart	- Carbon 0.15% - Silicone 0.75% - Manganese 5.5% - Phosphorus 0.06% - Sulfur 0.03% - Nickel 3.5% - Chromium 16% - Iron 74.01%	1,0070
15	Black plastic joint	Joint of shaft	Polypropylene (PP)	1,00%
16	White plastic joint	Joint of shaft	Polypropylene (PP)	1,00%
17	Cork handle	Grip	Cork	0,50%
18	Rivet	End of wrist strap	Stainless Steel 201 - Carbon 0.15% - Silicone 0.75% - Manganese 5.5% - Phosphorus 0.06% - Sulfur 0.03% - Nickel 3.5% - Chromium 16% - Iron 74.01%	0,50%
19	Rivet	Top of grip	Stainless Steel 201 - Carbon 0.15% - Silicone 0.75% - Manganese 5.5% - Phosphorus 0.06% - Sulfur 0.03% - Nickel 3.5% - Chromium 16% - Iron 74.01%	0,50%
20	Metal gasket	Joint of shaft	Stainless Steel 410 - Carbon 0.15% - Silicone 1% - Manganese 1% - Phosphorus 0.04% - Sulfur 0.03% - Nickel 0.75% - Chromium 11.5% - Iron 85.53%	0,50%
			Total	100,00%

^{*}midocean uses the original chemical names registered in the <u>ECHA</u> (European Chemicals Agency) database in our Bill of Materials. Additional information on the material can be found in the description

Cotton sourced & processed

Country of origin	-
-------------------	---



Country of processing		-			
Recycled material					
Biodegradebility of material		☐ Yes		⊠ No	
					_
Recyclability of material		⊠ Yes		□ No	
Renewable source					
Recycled material Natu		tural material		used waste material	
X Voc I No		Vas XI No		Ves X No	

End of life suggestion

















Trademarks of material

-

Fulfilled technical standard

This item is compliant with the European legislation and regulations applicable to this item. A Declaration of Conformity (DOC) certificate and all relevant test reports are easily downloadable at our web shop.

Quality certifications/ social audits factory



- -

Packaging and Transport

	J				
Piece	Inner Carton	Carton	mo box	Polybag	Packaging
1	-	20	Yes	-	Each set with 2 x sticks fixer and packed inside RPET pouch

We have dedicated partnerships with our carriers. Who have shown their commitments to reduce GHG emissions and have ambitious targets concerning carbon-neutral deliveries and climate-neutral logistics solutions.

midocean

Mrs. P. Varela

Buying & Portfolio Directo